502061363 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Schweiz AG	05/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Hofmannstr. 51	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81379	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6477175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2125099559

 Phone:
 2125095050

Email: tm-group@wg-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 10th Floor
Address Line 2: Wuersch & Gering LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5045-239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thilo C. Agthe

Total Attachments: 2

source=US_SIEMENS SCHWEIZ AG ASSD#page1.tif source=US_SIEMENS SCHWEIZ AG ASSD#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028961 FRAME: 0230 OP \$40,00 6477175

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Siemens Schweiz AG ("Assignor"), with an address at Albisriederstrasse 245, CH-8047 Zurich, Switzerland, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and/or patent applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co. KG ("Assignee"), a German limited partnership, having its principal place of business at Hofmannstr. 51, D-81379 Munich, Germany, which is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successor and assigns, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents and their respective registrations, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and applications based in whole or in part upon the Patents and any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions and every proprietary right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patents; Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all the Patents in the name of Assignor or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all the Patents to Assignee in accordance herewith; this Assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by Assignor, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that Assignor will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by Assignee, to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said Patents or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of the Patents, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the Patents.

		Siemens Schweiz AG
Dated: May 25, 2012		By: A.J.C.L. Name/Michael FISCHER Title: Head of Intellectual Property Department of Siemens Schweiz AG
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	SS.:
On this	day of	, 2012, before me appeared the above-
named person,		, known to me, who signed this instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she s	igned it as her ow	on free act and deed and with authority to do so.

PATENT REEL: 028961 FRAME: 0231

EXHIBIT A

Registered U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Title	Registration Date	Date Filed
6477175	Method and apparatus for transferring information from an information source to information receivers	November 5, 2002	September 15, 1998

U.S. Patent Applications

Appl. No.	Title	Inventor	Date Filed	
_				

- 2 -